

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 4670 of 2023

Dr. Shyam Pandey	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
Jharkhand Public Service Commission & Others.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

05/15th April 2024

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents Ms. Swati Shalini, post this case tomorrow i.e., 16.04.2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Aditi