

W.P.(S) No. 4670 of 2023
With
I.A. No. 8141 of 2023

Dr. Shyam Pandey	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
Jharkhand Public Service Commission and Ors.	...	...	Respondent

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Ms. Swati Shalini, Advocate
For the Resp. No.1 : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate

06/16.04.2024 Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent no. 1 are present.

2. Nobody appears on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 and 3.
3. Respondent no. 1 and 2 to file counter-affidavits by 07th May 2024.
4. Rejoinder, if any, by 14th May 2024.
5. Post on 12th June 2024 in the supplementary cause-list.
6. In the meantime, the interim order granted on 20.09.2023 shall continue.
7. Since the interim order is being extended, I.A. No. 8141 of 2023 is closed.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj