

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S). No. 4670 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Ms. Swati Shalini, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate
Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate

07/ 12.06.2024 On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case
after two weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit-