

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 4670 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K.Das, Adv

For the Resp.-JPSC : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Adv.

09/Dated: 18th September, 2024

Pursuant to the previous order dated 12.09.2024 original records have been produced before this Court by Mr. Piprawall. After perusing the same, it is being returned to him in the Court itself.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent-JPSC is directed to file the documents which he relied from this original record within a week after serving to copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

3. List this case on 30.09.2024 at 2.15 PM. On the next day also Mr. Piprawall shall keep the original record which was produced today.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amardeep/