

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 4670 of 2023

Dr. Shyam Pandey

..... Petitioner

Versus

Jharkhand Public Service Commission, through its Secretary, & Ors.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner

: Mr. A. K. Das, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate

10/ 21.10.2024 As prayed for, put up this case on 20.11.2024.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-