

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 4670 of 2023

Dr. Shyam PandeyPetitioner(s)
Versus
Jharkhand Public Service Commission and Ors.Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Kanishka Deo, Advocate
For the University: M/s Anoop Kr. Mehta, Amit Kr. Sinha and
Praveen Tirkey, Advocates.

12/25.03.2026: As prayed for, list this case after one week.

25th March, 2026
Anu/- **(ANANDA SEN, J.)**